
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIONe IN' )

)
)
)

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH )
COMMISSION REGULATION 807 KAR 5:041 )

CASE NO ~ 92-054
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IT IS ORDERED that Jackson Purchase Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation (vJackson Purchase RECC") shall file the

original and 12 copies of the following information with the

Commission with a copy to all parties of record no later than 20

days from the date of this Order.

1. a. Provide a copy of Jackson Purchase RECC's present

safety program and all published safety policies.
b. State the date when Jackson Purchase RECC

established its safety program.

c. List all changes to Jackson Purchase RECC's safety

program since its establishments

2. a. State whether William Scott had violated any

Jackson Purchase RECC's work rule prior to November 1, 1991.
b» If yes, state the date of each violation, its

nature, and any disciplinary action which Jackson Purchase RECC

took against Scott.



3. a. State the length of Scott's employment with Jackson

Purchase RECC.

b. List all positions with Jackson Purchase RECC which

Scott has held and describe each position's duties.

4. a. State the length of Howard Puckett's employment

with Jackson Purchase RECC.

b. List all positions with Jackson Purchase RECC which

Puckett has held, his length of service at each position, and each

position's duties.
5. a. State whether Jackson Purchase RECC has taken any

disciplinary action against Puckett or Scott for the November 1 ~

1991 incident.
b. If yes, describe the nature of that action(s).

6. a. Explain how Jackson Purchase RECC ensures that its
foremen and supervisors enforced Jackson Purchase RECC's work

rules.
b. If these procedures are published, provide a copy.

c. State the date each procedure was established.

d. Identify the Jackson Purchase RECC employee{s)

responsible for ensuring foremen and supervisors enforce Jackson

Purchase RECC work rules.
7. a. Describe what Puckett was doing when Scott was

injured.
b. State where Puckett was located when Scott was

repairing the downed line.
c. State the distance between Puckett and Scott when

the incident occurred.



8. a. State whether any other Jackson Purchase RECC

employees were present when Scott was injured.

b. identify these employees and state their position
with Jackson Purchase RECC.

9. Describe weather conditions at time of accident.
10. State the procedures which Scott used to determine that

the 3-phase line was not energized.

11. a. Describe Scott's injuries and the medical treatment

which he received for them.

b. State number of work days lost because of the

incident.
c. State the date when Scott returned to work.

12. Describe Jackson Purchase RECC's actions since the

incident to prevent similar incidents.

13. Describe the discipline measures which Jackson Purchase

RECC may take against employees who have violated its work rules.
3,4. a. List all incidents since 1985 where Jackson

Purchase RECC has found an employee to have violated its work

rules.
b. For each incident, state the disciplinary measures

which Jackson Purchase RECC took.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of March, 1992.

ATT ST:

Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

. <'Qwa
For the Commission


